CHAPTER 911-S. F. No. 2635

[Not Coded]

An act providing additional bonding authority for Independent School District No. 625.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Independent school district No. 625; bonding authority. The board of Independent School District No. 625 is herewith authorized in any calendar year to issue bonds of the district without vote of the electorate in an amount not to exceed \$2,600 per pupil unit, as defined by Minnesota Statutes 1967, Chapter 124, for any increase in pupil units over the previous October 1 enrollment. Pupil unit for the purpose of this act shall include only students who were previously enrolled in schools of St. Paul that are not part of Independent School District No. 625. Said bonds shall be issued in conformity with Chapter 475, Minnesota Statutes 1967, and shall not be included in computing any debt limitation contained in provisions of any prior law.
- Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its approval by a majority of the board of Independent School District No. 625 and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021, and shall expire June 30, 1971.

Approved June 3, 1969.

CHAPTER 912-S. F. No. 2638

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Independent School District No. 625; providing for the purchase or construction of an administrative building.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. **Independent school district No. 625; building.** Independent School District No. 625 is hereby authorized to issue and sell bonds of the district in an amount not to exceed the sum of \$1,500,000 for the purpose of acquiring, constructing, or erecting an administrative building to house the administrative offices of said school district and for related educational purposes.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout: